LEICESTERSHIRE & RUTLAND COUNTY
ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

59th SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS, JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS AND OPEN TOURNAMENT

Rounds:

Date:

Venue:

Lady Paramount:

Judges:

Weather:

Host club:

Tournament
organiser:

Non-Record Status

York, Hereford, Bristol I, Il, Ill, IV and V rounds.
Long National and National rounds.

7th August 2011

Phoenix Archers’ Ground, Smeeton Westerby

Mrs Maggie Corser

Pam Tonkin, Chrissie Mortlock, Richard Custance and Mark Stuart

Over cast, windy,heavy rain late afternoon just in time for the trophy
& medal presentation.

Phoenix Archers

Mrs Iris Johnson, 1 Porlock Drive, Gilmorton, Lutterworth, Leics. LE17 5PE
Tel: 01455 55 88 35 Email: iris.barry@btinternet.com



SENIOR AWARDS

Score Hits Golds
Open Awards

Pure Score Awards

Hereford Round Ladies Recurve Leicester Daily Mail Trophy
1 Helen Faulkner Lincoln A 998 142 53
York Round Gentlemen Recurve Leicester Daily Mail Trophy
1 Dave Goodwin B of Rutland 937 141 41

Visitors Awards
Pure Score Awards

Hereford Round Ladies Recurve
1 Helen Faulkner Lincoln A 998 142 53

Hereford Round Ladies Longbow
1 Rosemarie Cawkwell Immingham A 206 54 1

Hereford Round Ladies Compound

1 Stephanie Mountney Silver Spoon B 1025 143 62
York Round Gentlemen Recurve

1 Geoff Evans Lincoln A 902 140 33
2 lan Prescott Lincoln A 870 136 32

York Round Gentlemen Compound

1 Geoff Thomas Grantham A 1088 144 70
2 Graham Crampin Grimsby A 1034 144 55
LRCAA Awards
Pure Score Awards
Hereford Round Ladies Recurve Silver Cup
1 Kim Copson B of Birstall 973 143 38
2 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley A 846 136 26
Hereford Round Ladies Longbow Melton Cup (Best Score, Lady or Gent LB)
1 Rosie Clarkson Phoenix A 276 72 1
Hereford Round Ladies Compound Phipps Trophy
1 Kirsty Davies B of Rutland 1152 144 88
2 Anne Davies B of Rutland 1082 144 69
York Round Gentlemen Recurve Silver Cup
1 Dave Goodwin B of Rutland 937 141 41
2 James Young Kirby Muxloe AC 930 140 4
3 Mark O'Reilly LAOFAC 843 137 33
York Round Gentlemen Longbow Melton Cup (Best Score, Lady or Gent LB)
1 Chas Wilson Welland Valley A 247 63 8
Score Hits Golds
York Round Gentlemen Compound Squires Trophy
1 Andrew Hudson B of Rutland 1044 142 59
2  Paul Wiles Lutterworth AC 1040 142 51
3 Alan Tonge Lutterworth AC 1028 142 53

Long Distance Awards

80yds Ladies Recurve Anne Smith Trophy
1 Kim Copson B of Birstall 463




100yds Gentlemen Recurve Ron Smith Memorial Trophy
1 Dave Goodwin B of Rutland 411

Handicap Groups

Hereford Round Ladies 34-41 Any bowstyle
1 Sally Smith LAOFAC 1317

Hereford Round Ladies 42-50 Any bowstyle
1 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 1374

Hereford Round Ladies 58-100 Any bowstyle
1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 1481

York Round Gentlemen 29-36 Any bowstyle
1 Julian Smethurst B of Glen 1377

York Round Gentlemen 37-44 Any bowstyle
1 Neil Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 1251

York Round Gentlemen 45-50 Any bowstyle
1 Alex Smith LAOFAC 1343

York Round Gentlemen 51-100 Any bowstyle
1 Colin Timson Hinckley A 1490

Married Couples Award

Hereford/York Rounds Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve "Duckett Buckett'
1760 230 69

1 Kim Copson B of Birstall 973 143 38

2 Steve Copson B of Birstall 787 137 31

Club Mixed Teams

Hereford/York Rounds Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve Team Trophy
Lutterworth AC 2273 401 71

1 Marc Rowley 773 135 31

2 Sally Taylor 762 136 18

3 Stuart Lowe 738 130 22

Score Hits Golds

Hereford/York Rounds Ladies/Gentlemen Compound Welland Trophy
B of Rutland 3278 430 216

1 Kirsty Davies 1152 144 88

2 Anne Davies 1082 144 69

3  Andrew Hudson 1044 142 59

National Rounds Awards

Long National Round Gentlemen Compound
1 Nigel Knapton B of Charnwood 494 70 23

Long National Round Gentlemen Recurve
1 Christopher Evans B of Charnwood 350 70 6




JUNIOR AWARDS

Our Champions are drawn for the Bristol 2-4 rounds for junior ladies and the Bristol 1-4 round for junior gentlemen.

Score Hits Golds
LRCAA Awards
Champions

Jnr Ladies Recurve Trophy
1 Lizzy Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 1183 143 102

Jnr Ladies Compound Kirby Muxloe Cup
1 Georgie Ward Welland Valley A 1160 144 90

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve Trophy
1 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe AC 1041 143 53

Jnr Gentlemen Compound Beaver Screens Cup
1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 1136 144 74

Unawarded Pure Score Awards
Jnr Ladies Recurve Bristol 2

1 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 1046 144 51
Jnr Ladies Recurve Bristol 4

1 Zoe Smethurst B of Glen 1104 144 69
Jnr Ladies Recurve Bristol 5

1 Lucy Colledge B of Glen 1090 144 68
Jnr Ladies Compound Bristol 3

1 Katie Broome-Faulkner LAOFAC 1011 143 49
Jnr Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 2

1 Zac Crawford Welland Valley A 990 142 43
Jnr Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 3

1 Alex Kirk Melton Mowbray AC 1034 144 58

Visitors Awards
Pure Score Awards
Jnr Ladies Recurve

1 Amy Gott Silver Spoon B 1114 144 86
Jnr Ladies Compound

1 Abi Bowler Derby AC 1150 144 90
Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Scott Bullen Lincoln A 1058 142 63

Open Awards

Club Mixed Teams
Bristol Rounds Junior Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve

Kirby Muxloe AC 3008 430 187
1 Lizzy Warner 1183 143 102
2  David Phillips 1041 143 53

3 Sarah Warner 864 144 32



FULL LIST OF RESULTS

Hereford Round - Ladies Recurve
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Helen Faulkner
Kim Copson

Penny Bedford
Rebecca Lantsbery
Sally Taylor

Lisa Spinks

Jayne Curnock
Roxanne Prime
Lynn Fisher

Lincoln A

B of Birstall

Pilgrim B

Welland Valley A
Lutterworth AC
Silver Spoon B
Melton Mowbray AC
Lutterworth AC
Silver Spoon B

Hereford Round - Ladies Longbow

1
2
3

Rosie Clarkson
Catriona Charters
Rosemarie Cawkwell

Phoenix A
Hinckley A
Immingham A

Hereford Round - Ladies Compound
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Kirsty Davies

Anne Davies
Caroline Prime
Stephanie Mountney
Sally Smith

Alex Davies

B of Rutland

B of Rutland
Lutterworth AC
Silver Spoon B
LAOFAC

B of Rutland

Hereford Round - Gentlemen Recurve

1
2
3

Peter Curnock
Matthew Holt
Stephen Hubbard
Carl Harding

Melton Mowbray AC
Lutterworth AC
Lutterworth AC

B of Rutland

York Round - Gentlemen Recurve
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Dave Goodwin
James Young
Geoff Evans

lan Prescott
Andrew Stammers
Mark O'Reilly
Thomas Cram
Ged Goulsbra
Steve Copson
Marc Rowley
Stuart Lowe
Dharmendra Patel
Neil Passingham
Steven Bullen
Steve Arnold

Paul Broome-Faulkner
Alex Smith

Matt Ellis

B of Rutland
Kirby Muxloe AC
Lincoln A
Lincoln A
Lincoln A
LAOFAC
Loughborough Students
Trackside AC

B of Birstall
Lutterworth AC
Lutterworth AC
LAOFAC

Kirby Muxloe AC
Lincoln A
Trackside AC
LAOFAC
LAOFAC

Lincoln A

York Round - Gentlemen Recurve

Steve Naylor
Mike Furlong

B of Glen
Loughborough Students

York Round - Gentlemen Longbow

1
2
3

Chas Wilson
Colin Timson
John Morris

Welland Valley A
Hinckley A
Phoenix A

Hits Score
142 998
143 973
144 968
136 846
136 762
130 692
126 686
0 0

0 0
72 276
66 274
54 206
144 1152
144 1082
143 1063
143 1025
133 905
0 0
138 812
130 692
91 403
0 0
141 937
140 930
140 902
136 870
140 864
137 843
139 831
137 821
137 787
135 773
130 738
128 678
128 676
133 659
121 623
106 542
106 540
82 412
58 300
0 0
63 247
58 208
36 140

Gold

53
38
39
26
18
16
17

o o

o —

88
69
65
62
48

20
23

41
41
33
32
32
33
29
26
31
31
22
19
19
12
10
10

o ©

Did not shoot
Did not shoot

Did not shoot

Did not shoot

Retired 8 doz

Retired 6 doz
Did not shoot



York Round - Gentlemen Compound
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Long National Round - Gentlemen Recurve

Geoff Thomas
Andrew Hudson
Paul Wiles
Graham Crampin
Alan Tonge

Dan Smith

Gary Giriffin

lan Chambers
Ryan Mountney (J)
Julian Smethurst
Andy Watson
John Fisher

Alan Davies

Grantham A

B of Rutland
Lutterworth AC
Grimsby A
Lutterworth AC
Silver Spoon B
Grimsby A

Hall Lane A
Silver Spoon B
B of Glen
Kirby Muxloe AC
Silver Spoon B
B of Rutland

1

Long National Round - Gentlemen Compound

Christopher Evans

B of Charnwood

1
2

Nigel Knapton
Keith Short

B of Charnwood
B of Charnwood

Bristol 2 Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve

1
2

Amy Curnock
Sarah Warner

Melton Mowbray AC
Kirby Muxloe AC

Bristol 2 Round - Jnr Ladies Compound

1

Bristol 2 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

Georgie Ward

Welland Valley A

1
2

Bristol 2 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Compound

Zac Crawford
Henry Mynott

Welland Valley A
Silver Spoon B

1

James Passingham

Kirby Muxloe AC

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Ladies Compound

1
2

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

Abi Bowler

Katie Broome-Faulkner

Derby AC
LAOFAC

1
2
3

David Phillips
Alex Kirk
Christopher Brown

Kirby Muxloe AC
Melton Mowbray AC
Sleaford Malsters

Bristol 4 Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve

1
2

Zoe Smethurst
Charlene Marsh

B of Glen
North End A

Bristol 4 Round - Jnr Ladies Compound

1

Bristol 4 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

Abbie Spinks

Silver Spoon B

1
2

Scott Bullen
Jacob Bowden

Lincoln A
Sleaford Maltsters

Bristol 5 Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve

1
2
3
4

Lizzy Warner
Amy Gott

Lucy Colledge
Georgia Craven

Kirby Muxloe AC
Silver Spoon B
B of Glen

B of Charnwood

144
142
142
144
142
144
144
143
142
144
140
140
131

70

70
72

144
144

144

142
137

144

144
143

143
144
140

144
137

143

142
108

143
144
144
144

1088
1044
1040
1034
1028
1012
1012
993
988
952
922
904
831

350

494
468

1046
864

1160

990
843

1136

1150
1011

1041
1034
884

1104
873

1119

1058
562

1183
1114
1090
1082

70
59
51
55
53
49
48
44
51
35
44
38
42

23
16

51
32

90

43
36

74

90
49

53
58
27

69
36

82

63
17

102
86
68
66



Bristol 5 Round - Jnr Ladies Compound

1

Sian Ducker

North End A

142 1148 85

INTER-COUNTY MATCH LRCAA V LINCOLNSHIRE - SELECTED TEAMS

Lincolnshire

Ladies Recurve

1 Helen Faulkner
2 Penny Bedford

3 Lisa Spinks

Ladies Longbow

1 Rosemarie Cawkwell

Ladies Compound

1 Stephanie Mountney

Gentlemen Recurve

1 Geoff Evans

2 lan Prescott

3 Andrew Stammers
4 Ged Goulsbra

5 Steve Arnold

Gentlemen Compound

1 Geoff Thomas

2 Graham Crampin
3 Gary Giriffin

4 Ryan Mountney (J)

Juniors Recurve

1 Amy Gott

2 Scott Bullen

3 Christopher Brown
4 Charlene Marsh

5 Henry Mynott

Juniors Compound

1 Sian Ducker
2 Abbie Spinks

Score

998
968
692

2658

206
206

1025
1025

902
870
864
821
623

4080

1088
1034
1012

988

4122

1114
1058
884
873
843

4772

1148
1119

2267

Hits

142
144
130

416

54
54

143
143

140
136
140
137
121

674

144
144
144
142

574

144
142
140
137
137

700

142
143

285

Golds

53
39
16

108

62
62

33
32
32
26
10

133

70
55
48
51

224

86
63
27
36
36

248

85
82

167

Totals: Score 19130

Hits 2846

Golds 943



LRCAA Score Hits Golds
Ladies Recurve

1 Kim Copson 973 143 38
2 Rebecca Lantsbery 846 136 26
3 Sally Taylor 762 136 18
2581 415 82
Ladies Longbow
1 Rosie Clarkson 276 72 1
276 72 1
Ladies Compound
1 Kirsty Davies 1152 144 88
1152 144 88
Gentlemen Recurve
1 Dave Goodwin 937 141 41
2 James Young 930 140 41
3 Mark O'Reilly 843 137 33
4 Thomas Cram 831 139 29
5 Steve Copson 787 137 31
4328 694 175
Gentlemen Compound
1 Andrew Hudson 1044 142 59
2 Paul Wiles 1040 142 51
3 Alan Tonge 1028 142 53
4 lan Chambers 993 143 44
4105 569 207
Juniors Recurve
1 Lizzy Warner 1183 143 102
2 Zoe Smethurst 1104 144 69
3 Lucy Colledge 1090 144 68
4 Amy Curnock 1046 144 51
5 David Phillips 1041 143 53
5464 718 343
Juniors Compound
1 Georgie Ward 1160 144 90
2 James Passingham 1136 144 74
2296 288 164

Totals: Score 20202 Hits 2900 Golds 1060



